improvements on the Property, and any damage or cost of cure for the Remainder Property as a 

result of this conveyance (but not damage to the Remainder Property resulting from Purchaser’s 
construction activities upon the Property following Closing) shall be the sum of THREE MILLION

SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE and 00/100 
Dollars. ($3,676,523.00). 

The Purchase Price for the replacement of fencing on the boundary of the Remainder 
Property of Seller shall be the additional sum of SIXTY-THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIX and 
25/100 Dollars ($60,406.25). 

Pursuant to the terms of the PUA, Purchaser has previously paid to Seller the amount of 

$2,722,037.00, which amount was to be credited against any final Purchase Price. Therefore, the 
net Purchase Price now due and owing from Purchaser under this Contract is the sum of ONE 
MILLION FOURTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-TWO and_ 25/100 
Dollars ($1,014,892.25). 

Payment of Purchase Price 

2.02. The Purchase Price shall be payable in cash at the Closing. 

Special Provisions 

2.03. As additional consideration for this transaction, Purchaser agrees to accept title to the 
Property subject to certain restrictive covenants as set forth in the Deed (as hereinafter defined).